Extended Day Fee Schedule

The school calendar year consists of 180 days that the children are in
attendance. Each month varies from another in the amount of days attended.
Due to the variance, we have broken up the Extended Day fees into 10 equal

installments for your convenience. Each installment covers 18 days of child care.

Florida state law Article VII, Section 10; requires that all services
must be paid in full prior to services being rendered.
Due to state law and regulation, payments are due on the 15th of the month
(with the exception of the first 2 payments or if the 15th falls on a holiday or
weekend). If balance is unpaid by the date in the "Covers Your Childs Care
Through" box below, your child will be unable to attend Extended Day until
balance is paid and a late fee of $25.00 will be applied.
Checks payable to OES or pay online at www.schoolpay.com
Invoices will NOT be sent!
Due dates are circled in RED!
Please keep track of payment due dates!
NO SCHOOL ON GRAY DATES!

OES

Extended

Day

2023-2024
School Year

JAN 2024

Installment # Due Installment covers care through-
Registration FEE | Aug 10th [ $75.00 Registration kFee
SEPT 2023 1 Aug 10th Aug 10-Sept 2
SIM|T|W|T[F]|S 2 Sept 1st Sept 6-Sept 29
3 Sept 15th Sept 30-Oct 26
5(6]7]8 4 Oct 14th Oct 27-Nov 22
11|12|13|14 5 Nov 15th Nov 28-Dec 21
18(19]20(22 6 Dec 15th Jan 5-Jan31
24[25(26]28(29(30 7 Jan 12th Feb 1-Feb 28
8 Feb 15th March 1-April 3
OCT 2023 9 March 18th April 4-May 1
SIMITIW[T[]F]S 10 April 15th May 2-May 25

Full-time Care
Program Rate | # of Children|

Morning Care 19|20(21(22
$125.00 1 26[27[28[29]30
$190.00 2
$225.00 3 APRIL 2024

After Care M|ITIW|T]|F[S
$225.00 1

$340.00 2 1(2[3[2
$455.00 3 | 9[10[11]12

Before and After 5116(17]|18|19
$300.00 1 22[23[24]25]26
$450.00 2 2930
$600.00 3

May 2024
M[TIW[T]F[S
r 11213
Heather O'Mara 217 ale 1
Extended Day Coordinator E ;g ;‘11 ;g ;g
904 547-3789

Heather.Omara@stjohns.k12.fl.us










